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Sea Grant Education Network Contact List 

Voting members from each program are marked with an *. 

 

Alaska 

Alaska Sea Grant College Program 

University of Alaska Fairbanks 

PO Box 755040 

Fairbanks, AK 99775-5040 

(P) (907) 474-7806 

(F) (907) 474-6285 

(E)  

 

California 

*Lynn Whitley 

Director of Education 

USC Sea Grant 

University of Southern California 

3616 Trousdale Pkwy. AHF 410 

Los Angeles, CA 90089-0371 

(P) (213) 740-1964 

(F) (213) 740-6720 

(E) lwhitley@usc.edu 

 

Linda Chilton 

Education Program Coordinator 

USC Sea Grant 

University of Southern California 

3616 Trousdale Pkwy. AHF 252 

Los Angeles, CA 90089-0373 

(P) (213) 740-1965 

(F) (213) 740-5936 

(E) lchilton@usc.edu 

 

*Shauna Oh 

Assistant Director 

California Sea Grant Program 

University of California 

9500 Gilman Drive 

La Jolla, CA 92093-0232 

(P) (858) 822-2708 

(F) (858) 534-2231 

(E) shaunaoh@ucsd.edu 

 

 

 

Connecticut 

*Diana Payne, Ph.D. 

Connecticut Sea Grant 

University of Connecticut 

1080 Shennecossett Road 

Groton, CT 06340-6048 

(P) (860) 405-9248 

(F) (860) 405-9109 

(E) Diana.payne@uconn.edu 

 

Delaware 

*Lisa D. Tossey 

Outreach Specialist, Marine Public 

Education Office 

College of Earth, Ocean and 

Environment  

Sea Grant College Program 

University of Delaware 

222 S. Chapel Street, 103C 

Newark, DE  19716 

(P) 302-831-8175  

(F) 302-831-2005  

tossey@udel.edu 

 

Jim Falk 

Marine Advisory Service 

Delaware Sea Grant 

(P) 302-645-4235 

jfalk@udel.edu 

 

Mr. Ronald L. Ohrel Jr.  

Education Director 

Delaware Sea Grant 

rohrel@udel.edu 
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Florida 

*Michael Spranger, Ph.D 

Associate Sea Grant Director for 

Extension and Education 

University of Florida IFAS 

Extension 

PO Box 110405 

Gainesville, FL 32611-0405 

(P) (352) 392-1837 

(F) (352) 392-5113 

(E) spranger@ufl.edu 

 

Maia McGuire, Ph.D. 

Florida Sea Grant Extension Faculty 

Flager County Extension Office 

150 Sawgrass Road 

Bunnell, FL 32110 

(P) (386) 437-7464 

(F) (386) 586-2102 

(E) mpmcg@ufl.edu 

 

Christina Verlinde 

Florida Sea Grant Extension Faculty 

Santa Rosa County Extension  

6263 Dogwood Drive 

Milton, FL 32570 

(P) (850) 623-3868 

(F) (850) 623-6151 

(E) chrismv@ufl.edu 

 

Georgia 

*Mare Timmons, Ph.D 

Marine Education Specialist 

Sea Grant Intern and Volunteer 

Coordinator 

University of Georgia 

Marine Education Center and 

Aquarium 

30 Ocean Science Circle 

Savannah, GA 31411 

(P) (912) 598-2353 

(F) (912) 598-2302 

(E) mare@uga.edu 

 

 

Angela Bliss 

Marine Educator & COSEE SE 

Representative 

Marine Extension Service 

30 Ocean Science Circle 

Savannah, GA 31411 

(P) (912) 598-2340 

(F) (912) 598-2302 

(E) acbliss@uga.edu 

 

Hawaii 

*Kanesa Duncan, PhD 

Director, Center for Marine Science 

Education 

University of Hawaii Sea Grant 

College Program 

Curriculum Research & 

Development Group (CRDG) 

1776 University Ave. 

Honolulu, HI 96822 

(P) (808) 955-4439 

(F) (808) 956-7260 

(E) kanesa@hawaii.edu 

 

Elizabeth Kumabe Maynard 

University of Hawaii 

Sea Grant College Program 

HIG 211 

2525 Correa Road 

Honolulu, HI 96822 

(P) (808) 956-2860/ 397-5840 

(F) (808) 956-2858 

(E) kumabe@hawaii.edu 

 

Sara Peck 

University of Hawaii 

Sea Grant College Program 

Natural Energy Laboratory of 

Hawaii 

PO Box 489 

Kailua-Kona, HI 96745 

(P) (808) 329-2861 

(F) (808) 329-6998 

(E) peck@hawaii.edu 
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Illinois-Indiana 

*Robin Goettel 

Illinois-Indiana Sea Grant 

University of Illinois 

390 NSRC, MC 635 

1101 West Peabody Drive 

Urbana, IL 61801 

(P) (217) 333-9448 

(F) (217) 333-8046 

(E) goettel@illinois.edu 

 

Terri Hallesy 

Education Specialist 

University of Illinois 

388 NSRC, MC 635 

1101 West Peabody Drive 

Urbana, IL 61801 

(P) (217) 244-8809 

(F) (217) 333-8046 

(E) thallesy@illinois.edu 

 

Louisiana 

*Dianne Lindstedt 

Louisiana State University 

LA Sea Grant College Program 

201 Sea Grant Building 

Baton Rouge, LA 70803 

(P) (225) 578-1558 

(F) (225) 578-6331 

(E) dlindst@lsu.edu 

 

Maine 

*Beth Bisson 

Education Coordinator 

Maine Sea Grant 

University of Maine 

5784 York Complex 

Orono, ME 04469-5784 

(P) (207) 581-1440 

(F) (207) 581-1426 

(E) beth.bisson@maine.edu 

 

 

 

 

Maryland 

*J. Adam Frederick 

Marine Education Specialist 

Maryland Sea Grant Extension 

Program 

Center of Marine Biotechnology 

701 East Pratt Street 

Baltimore, MD 21202 

(P) (410) 234-8850 

(F) (410) 234-8896 

(E) frederic@mdsg.umd.edu  

  

Jackie Takacs 

Southern Maryland Agent 

University of Maryland 

Chesapeake Biological Laboratory 

PO Box 38 

One Williams Street 

Solomons, MD 20688-0038 

(P) (410) 326-7356 

(F) (410) 326-7302 

(E) takacs@cbl.umces.edu 

 

Massachusetts 

*Brandy Moran Wilbur 

MIT Sea Grant Program 

Aquaculture Specialist and 

Education Coordinator 

Building E34-304 

77 Massachusetts Ave. 

Cambridge, MA 02139 

(P) (617) 253-5944 

     (978) 283-6275  

(F) (617) 252-1615 

(E) bmmoran@mit.edu 
 

Sarah Olivo 

MIT Sea Grant Program 

Marine Educator 

Building E34-304 

77 Massachusetts Ave. 

Cambridge, MA 02139 

(P) (617) 715-5148 

(E) olivo@mit.edu 
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*Katherine Madin, Ph.D 

Marine Educator 

Woods Hole Sea Grant Program 

193 Oyster Pond Road, MS #2 

Woods Hole, MA 02543-1525 

(P) (508) 289-3639 

(F) (508) 457-2172 

(E) kmadin@whoi.edu 

 

Michigan 

*Steve Stewart 

District Extension Sea Grant 

Educator 

21885 Dunham Road, Suite 12 

Clinton Township, MI 48036 

(P) (586) 469-7431 

(F) (586) 469-6948 

(E) stew@msu.edu 

 

Brandon Schroeder 

Extension Agent, NE District 

Michigan Sea Grant Extension 

PO Box 599 

420 Lake Street 

Tawas City, MI 48764 

(P) (989) 984-1056 

     (800) 792-7404 

(F) 

(E) schroe45@msu.edu 

 

Minnesota 

*Cynthia Hagley 

Minnesota Sea Grant 

144 Chester Park 

31 W. College Street 

Duluth, MN 55812-1445 

(P) (218) 726-8713 

(F) (218) 726-6556 

(E) chagley@umn.edu 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Douglas A. Jensen 

Aquatic Invasive Species 

Information Center Coordinator 

Minnesota Sea Grant 

University of Minnesota 

144 Chester Park 

31 W. College Street 

Duluth, MN 55812-1445 

(P) (218) 726-8106 

(F) (218) 726-6556 

(E) djensen1@d.umn.edu 

(E) www.seagrant.umn.edu 

 

Mississippi-Alabama 

*Sharon Walker, Ph.D., Professor 

Emeritus 

University of Southern Mississippi 

Department of Coastal Sciences 

and the J.L. Scott Marine Education 

Center 

Director of Education MS-AL Sea 

Grant Consortium 

703 East Beach Drive 

Ocean Springs, MS 39564 

(P) 228-872-4211 

(F) 228-872-4279 

sharon.walker@usm.edu 

marine.ed@usm.ed 

And 

NOAA Special Projects Education 

Officer 

1315 East West Highway 

Silver Spring, MD 20910 

(P) (301) 734-1057 

(F) (301) 713-0799 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:kmadin@whoi.edu
mailto:stew@msu.edu
mailto:schroe45@msu.edu
mailto:chagley@umn.edu
http://www.seagrant.umn.edu/
mailto:sharon.walker@usm.edu
mailto:marine.ed@usm.ed


Sea Grant Education Network Contact List 2/16/10 

5 
 

New Hampshire 

*Mark Wiley 

Marine Science Specialist 

NH Sea Grant & UNH Cooperative 

Extension 

Kingman Farm 

University of New Hampshire 

Durham, NH 03824-3512 

(P) (603) 749-1565 

(F) (603) 743-3997 

(E) mark.wiley@unh.edu 

     www.unh.edu/marine-education 

 

New Jersey 

*Claire Antonucci 

New Jersey Marine Science 

Consortium 

Building #22 Fort Hancock 

Highlands, NJ 07732 

(P) (732) 872-1300 Ext. 22 

(F) (732) 291-4483 

(E) cantonucci@njmsc.org 

 

New York 

*Helen Domske 

Coastal Education Specialist 

Great Lakes Program Associate 

Director 

New York Sea Grant 

SUNY at Buffalo 

204 Jarvis Hall 

Buffalo, NY 14260-4400 

(P) (716) 645-3610 

(F) (716) 645-3612 

(E) hmd4@cornell.edu 

 

Larissa Graham 

SUNY at Stony Brook 

146 Suffolk Hall 

Stony Brook, NY 11794-5002 

(P) (631) 632-9216 

(F) (631) 632-8216 

(E) ljg85@cornell.edu 

 

 

James MacDonald 

Fisheries Specialist 

c/o NYS DEC 

47- 40 21
st

 Street 

Long Island City, NY 11101 

(P) (718) 482-4940 

(F) (718) 482-4502 

(E) jam635@cornell.edu 

 

Malynda Nichol 

Recreational Fisheries Specialist  

New York Sea Grant 

DEC Region 1- Stony Brook 

50 Circle Road 

Stony Brook, NY 11790-2356 

(P) (631) 444-0283 

(F) (631) 444-0272 

(E) mjn36@cornell.edu 

 

Nordica Holochuck 

10 Westbrook Lane 

Kingston, NY 12401-3824 

(P) (845) 340-3983 

(F) (845) 340-3993 

(E) nch8@cornell.edu 

 

Robert Kent 

New York Sea Grant 

Cornell University Research and 

Extension Center 

3059 Sound Avenue 

Riverhead, NY 11901-1098 

(P) (631) 727-3910 

(F) (631) 369-5944 

(E) rjk13@cornell.edu 
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North Carolina 

*Terri Kirby Hathaway 

Marine Education Specialist 

North Carolina Sea Grant 

PO Box 699 

217 Budleigh Street 

Manteo, NC 27964 

(P) (252) 475-3663, ext. 32 

(F) (252) 475-3545 

(E) terrikh@csi.northcarolina.edu 

 

Ohio 

*Rosanne Fortner 

Ohio Sea Grant 

COSEE Great Lakes 

113 Paula Circle 

Oak Island, NC 28465-6020 

(P) 910-278-6754 

(F) 910-278-6754 

(E) fortner.2@osu.edu 

 

Lyndsey Manzo 

Education Co-Coordinator,  

Ohio Sea Grant 

Science Teacher, ESL and Special 

Education Students 

Westerville North High School 

7525 Sawbury Court 

Columbus, OH 43235 

(P) (614) 561-0805 

(F) (614) 797-6201  

manzol@wcsoh.org 

 

Oregon 

*Nancee Hunter 

Director for Education 

Oregon Sea Grant Extension 

Hatfield Marine Science Center 

2030 SE Marine Science Drive 

Newport, OR 97365-5229 

(P) (541) 867-0357 

(F) (541) 867-0320 

(E) Nancee.hunter@oregonstate.edu 

 

 

William Hanshumaker 

Public Marine Education Specialist 

Oregon Extension Sea Grant 

Faculty 

Hatfield Marine Science Center 

2030 SE Marine Science Drive 

Newport, OR 97365-5229 

(P) (541) 867-0167 

(F) (541) 867-0320 

(E) 

bill.hanshumaker@oregonstate.edu 

 

Tracy Crews 

OSU Hatfield Marine Science Center 

2030 SE Marine Science Drive 

Newport, OR 97365-5229 

(P) (541) 867-0329 

(F) (541) 867-0320 

(E) tracy.crews@oregonstate.edu 

 

Pennsylvania 

*Marti A. Martz 

Pennsylvania Sea Grant 

Regional Science Consortium 

c/o Tom Ridge Environmental 

Center 

301 Penisula Drive 

Erie, PA 16505 

(P) (814) 217-9015 

(F) (814) 217-9021 

(E) mam60@psu.edu 

 

Ann M. Faulds 

Penn State University 

Pennsylvania Sea Grant 

Associate Director 

1350 Edgmont Ave. Suite 2570 

Chester, PA 19013 

(P) (215) 806 0894 

(F) (206) 984-9617 

(E) afaulds@psu.edu 

     http://seagrant.psu.edu 
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Puerto Rico 

*Mrs. Lesbia L. Montero 

Marine Educador 

Dept. of Biology, Sea Grant College 

Program 

Humacao University College 

Estación Postal CUH 100,  Carr. 908 

Humacao, PR  00791-4300 

787-850-0000, Ext. 9385 

787-850-9385 (direct) 

lesbia.montero@upr.edu 

  

Mrs. Marcia Gilnack Taylor 

Marine Advisor 

RR 2 Box 10000 Kingshill 

St. Croix, USVI  00850 

340-692-4046 

340-692-40479 

mtaylor@uvi.edu 

  

Ms. Lihla Noori 

Marine Stewardship Coordinator 

MacLean Marine Science Center 

University of the Virgin Islands 

No. 2 John Brewers Bay 

St. Thomas, USVI  00802 

340-693-1392 

340-693-1385 (fax) 

lnoori@uvi.edu 

 

Rhode Island 

* Meredith Haas 

Rhode Island Sea Grant 

Graduate School of Oceanography 

South Ferry Road 

Narragansett, RI 02882-1197 

(P) (410) 733-6025 

(F) (401) 874-6019 

mhass@gso.uri.edu 

 

 

 

 

 

 

South Carolina  

*Elizabeth Vernon Bell 

Marine Education Specialist 

COSEE—SE 

South Carolina Sea Grant 

Consortium 

287 Meeting Street 

Charleston, SC 29401 

(P) (843) 953-2078 

(F) (843) 953-2080 

(E) 

Elizabeth.vernon@scseagrant.org 

 

Lundie Spence, Ph.D. 

South Carolina Sea Grant 

Consortium 

COSEE—SE Director 

287 Meeting Street 

Charleston, SC 29401 

(P) (843) 953-2078 

(F) (843) 953-2080 

(E) lundie.spence@scseagrant.org 

     www.scseagrant.org 

 

Texas 

* John P. O’Connell, M.S. 

County Extension Agent-Coastal 

and Marine Resources 

Texas Agrilife Extension Service 

Texas Sea Grant College Program 

Texas A&M University 

2200 7
th

 Street, 4
th

 floor 

Bay City, TX 77414 

(P) (979) 245-4100 

(F) (979) 245-5661 

(E) j-oconnel@tamu.edu 
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Julie Massey 

County Extension Agent-Coastal 

and Marine Resources 

Texas Agrilife Extension Service 

Texas Sea Grant College Program 

Texas A&M University 

5115 Highway 3 

Dickinson, TX 77539 

(P) (281) 534-3413, ext. #3 

(F) (281) 534-4053 

(E) jk-massey@tamu.edu 

 

Elizabeth Turner 

Marine Education Specialist 

Texas Sea Grant 

2700 Earl Rudder Fwy., South 

College Station, Texas  77845 

(P) (979) 845-3855 

(F) (979) 845-7525 

(E) turnere@tamu.edu 

  

Vermont 

*Bethany C. Hanna 

Outreach and Education 

Coordinator 

UVM Watershed Alliance 

Rubenstien Ecosystem Science 

Laboratory 

3 College Street 

Burlington, VT 05401 

(P) (802) 859-3086, ext. 305 

(F) (802) 859-3089 

(E) Bethany.hanna@uvm.edu     

http://www.uvm.edu/~watershed 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Emma Melvin 

Water Quality Educator 

UVM Extension 

Lake Champlain Sea Grant 

3 College Street 

Rubenstein Ecosystem Science 

Laboratory 

Burlington, VT 05401 

(P) (802) 859-3086 x340 

(F) 

(E) emelvin@uvm.edu 

 

Virginia 

*Vicki Clark 

Marine Education Coordinator 

Virginia Sea Grant 

Virginia Institute of Marine Science 

Pt. 1208 Great Road 

PO Box 1346 

Glocester Point, VA 23062-1346 

(P) (804) 684-7169 

(F) (804) 684-7161 

(E) vclark@vims.edu 

 

Carol Hopper-Brill 

Marine Education Specialist 

Virginia Sea Grant 

(P) (804) 684-7735 

(F) (804) 684-7161 

(E) chopper@vims.edu 

 

Lisa Lawrence 

Marine Education Specialist 

Virginia Sea Grant 

(P) (804) 684-7608 

(F) (804) 684-7161 

(E) ayers@vims.edu 

 

Christopher Petrone 

Marine Education Specialist 

Virginia Sea Grant 

(P) (804) 684-7175 

(F) (804) 684-7161 

(E) petrone@vims.edu 
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Washington 

*Julie Hahn 

Operations Manager & Education 

Coordinator 

Washington Sea Grant 

University of Washington 

3716 Brooklyn Avenue, NE 

Box 355060 

Seattle, WA 98105 

(P) (206) 685-9117 

(F) (206) 685-0380 

(E) jkahn@u.washington.edu 

 

Nancy Reichley 

Education Specialist 

Washington Sea Grant 

3716 Brooklyn Avenue, NE 

Box 355060 

Seattle, WA 98105-6795 

(P) (206) 685-8302 

     (206) 543-6600 

(F) (206) 685-0380 

(E) reichn@u.washington.edu 

     wsg.washington.edu 

 

Wisconsin 

*Jim Lubner 

University of Wisconsin 

Advisory Services 

Wisconsin Sea Grant 

600 East Greenfield Avenue 

Milwaukee, WI 53204-2944 

(P) (414) 227-3291 

(F) (414) 382-1705 

(E) jflubner@aqua.wisc.edu 

 

Other Network Members: 

 

Johnette Bosarge 

703 East Beach Drive 

Ocean Springs, MS 39564 

(P) 228-818-8893 

(F) 228-872-4279 

Johnette.Bosarge@usm.edu 

 

Jill Jentes-Banicki 

Assistant Director, 

Communications Coordinator  

Ohio Sea Grant 

1314 Kinnear Road, Area 100 

Columbus, OH 43212-1156 

(P) 614-292-8949 

(F) 614-292-4364 

(E) jentes.1@osu.edu  
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